Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expense
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-1
B-2
8-3
B-4
8-5
B-6
B-7
8-8
B-9
B-I 0
B-I 1
B-I 2
B-I 3
8-14
B-I 5

Page27of 117

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 080353-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31108
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historical [ ] Projected [X)

Schedule: 8-1

Preparer: Guastella Associates
Page: 1 o f 2

Description: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any
amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation
of charge

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Proforma Utility Utility Requested Requested
Existing Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting

Line No. Description Rates Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $542,460 ($6,060) $536,400 $169,182 $705,582 B-4,E-12

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 457.384 39,516 496,900 496,900 8-5
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 47,044 (601) 46,443 46,443 8-13
4 Amortization 0 0
5 Taxes Other Than lnwme 64,559 (954) 63,605 7,613 71,218 8-15

7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8 NET OPERATING INCOME A
6 Provision for Income Taxes - 0 33.964 33.964 c-1

9 RATE BASE

10 RATE OF RETURN

$603,497

-4.40%

$603,497

-1 1.69%

$603,497

9.45%

Page 28 of 117

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 080353-WS
Base Year Ended 12/31/07
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historical F] Projected [ ]

Schedule: 8-1

Preparer: Guastella Associates
Page: 20 f2

Description: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any
amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation
of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Amount Utility Utility Requested Requested

Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
Line No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $549,215 ($7,983) $541,232 $101,903 $643,135 B4.E-2

2 Operation & Maintenance 449,111 6,988 456,099 456,099 B-5
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 43,302 (437) 42,865 42,865 6-13
4 Amortization 0 0
5 Taxes Other Than Income 70.095 (7.452) 62.644 4.586 67.229 6-15 . .  .
6 Provision for Income Taxes 0 28,574 28;574 c-I
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 562,509 561,608 594,768
8 NET OPERATING INCOME ($1 3.294) ($20,377) $48,367

9 RATE BASE $528,074 $547,138 $547,138

10 RATE OF RETURN -2.52% -3.72% 8.84%

Page29of 117

Schedule of AdJuotments t o  Operating Income

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 080353-WS
Base Year Ended 12/31/07
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historical [XI Projected [ )

Florida Public Service Commloslon

Schedule: 6-3

Preparer: Guastella Associates
Page: 1 Of4

Description: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments l o  operating i nwme per books, with a total for each

[…]

(6,888) 11,838 4,964 4,964
5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

Federal Taxable Income

Federal Tax Rate 34.0% 34.0% 34.0%
Federal Income Taxes

(1 18.341) 203,403 85,294 85,294

(40,236) 69,157 29,000 29,000
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0

Current Federal Income Taxes (40,236) 69,157 29,000 29,000

Summary:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

(6.888) 11,838 4,964 4,964
(40,236) 69,157 29,000 29,000

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) ($47,123) $80.995 $33,964 $33,964

Page50of 117

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florlda Public Setvice Commission

Placld Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 080353-WS
Base Year Ended 12/31/07
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historical [XI Projected [ I

Schedule: c-2

Preparer: Guastella Associates
Page: 2 Of 2

Description: Provide the calculatic of state
adjustments to income taxes ai

federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
iestment tax credits generated.

(2) (3) (4) (5)
12/31/07 12/31/07

Year- End Utility Year-End

(1)

Line No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

1
2

3
4

5

6
7
8

9

10
11
12

13
14

15
16

17

18
19
20

21

Net Operating Income (Sch B-1) (513,294) 561,661 $48,367 $48,367
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch 6-1) 0 28,574 28,574

Subtotal
Less: Interest Expense (Sch C-3)

Taxable Income

(13,294) 90,235 76,941 76,941
98,701 (97,693) 1,008 1,008

(111,995) 187,928 75,933 75,933

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 0 0 0 0
Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 0 0 0 0

Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 0 0 0

Taxable Income Before State Taxes (1 11,995) 187,928 75,933 75,933
State Tax Rate
State Income Taxes

Federal Taxable Income
Federal Tax Rate

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(6.160) 10,336 4,176 4,176

(105,835) 177,592 71,757 71,757
34.0% 34.0% 34.0%

Federal Income Taxes (35,984) 60,381 24,397 24,397
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year (Sch. C-E 0 0 0 0

Current Federal Income Taxes (35.984) 60,381 24,397 24,397

Summaly:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I)

(6,160) 10,336 4,176 4,176
(35,984) 60,381 24,397 24,397

(542,144) $70,717 528,574 528,574

Page 51 of 11 7

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 080353-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/08
Historical [ ] Projected [X)
Average Test Year

Schedule: C-3

Preparer: Guastella Associates
Page: 1 of2

Descrivtion: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Total Utility Utility
Line No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt $0 $763 $763 $763
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, Discount

and Expense Net
3 Interest on Short-Term Debt
4 Other Interest Expense
5 AFUDC
6 ITC Interest Synchronization

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation $0 $763 $763 $763

Calculation of ITC interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 companies (see Sch. C-7, pg 4) Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Schedule D-I Amount Ratio cost cost cost

0 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

13
14
15

ITCc (from D-1, Line 7)
Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

Note: Utility Adjusted interest is calculated as follows:
Rate Base (Sch. A-I)
Weighted Cost of Long-Term Debt (Sch. D-1)
Weighted Cost of Customer Deposit Interest (Sch. D-1)
Adjsted Interest on Debt

$603,497
0.00% 0
0.13% 763

763

Page 52 of 1 17

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 080353-WS
Base Year Ended 12/31/07
Historical [XI Projected [ j

Schedule: C-3

Preparer: Guastella Associates
Page: 2 o f 2

Description: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Total Utility Utility
Line No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt $98,701 ($97,693) $1,008 $1,008
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, Discount

and Expense Net
3 Interest on Short-Term Debt
4 Other Interest Expense
5 AFUDC
6 ITC Interest Synchronization

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation $98,701 ($97,693) $1,008 $1,008

Calculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 companies (see Sch. C-7, pg 4) Total Debt Only

8
9
10
11

12

13
14
15

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Schedule D-I Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Long-Term Debt
Short-Term Debt
Preferred Stock
Common Equity

Total

ITCs (from D-I. Line 7)
Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
Interest Adjustment (To Line 6) NOT APPLICABLE, See Schedule C-7, pg.4

Note: Utility Adjusted interest is calculated as follows:
Rate Base (Sch. A-I)
Weighted Cost of Long-Term Debt (Sch. D-I)
Weighted Cost of Customer Deposit Interest (Sch. D-I)